PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Franco Candela	09/07/2009
Giuseppe Migliozzi	09/07/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alenia Aeronautica S.P.A.	
Street Address:	Viale dell'Aeronautica s.n.c.	
City:	I-80038 Pomigliano d'Arco (Napoli)	
State/Country:	ITALY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12504458

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-336-4728

Email: amorell@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory A. Sebald
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2903

Address Line 2: Merchant & Gould P.C.

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 09728.0451US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory A. Sebald

Total Attachments: 1

source=Signed_Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 12

PATENT REEL: 023268 FRAME: 0449

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas We Franco CANDELA and Giuseppe MIGLIOZZI, Italian citizens residing at:

Viale Delù 16, I-10091 ALPIGNANO (Torino) Italy Via Tirreno 139, I-10136 TORINO (Italy)

have invented a certain improvement in "A structural element for covering an elongate gap on an aerodynamic surface of an aircraft"

for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States and whereas ALENIA AERONAUTICA S.P.A., an Italian Joint-Stock Company of Viale dell'Aeronautica s.n.c., I-80038 POMIGLIANO D'ARCO (Napoli) Italy is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

Now, therefore in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Franco CANDELA and Giuseppe MIGLIOZZI

by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said ALENIA AERONAUTICA S.P.A. the full and exclusive right to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by us of even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent in the United States therefor; and hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ALENIA AERONAUTICA S.P.A..

as the assignee, for its interest, for the sole use and behoof of said ALENIA AERONAUTICA S.P.A. and its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

We hereby authorize and request the Law Firm of MERCHANT & GOULD P.C. (USPTO Customer Number 23552) to insert here in parentheses (Application number 12/504,458 filed on $July\ 15$, 2009) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

Executed this 7th day of September

, 2009

st Witness.

2nd Witness:

RECORDED: 09/22/2009

Franco CANDELA

Giuseppe MIGLIOZ

PATENT REEL: 023268 FRAME: 0450